
Body parts - PANTONE 209 C

10/29/2025 5:00:40 PM Page 1 of 32



Body parts - PANTONE 209 C

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0003 77685132 LOWER TRAY PROTECTION 2GR

0005 76098131 TRAY 2GR S.STEEL

0006 76098132 AF4-D TRAY 3GR S.STEEL

0007 76154006 RIGHT LOWER GRILL S.STEEL

0008 76155006 LEFT LOWER GRILL S.STEEL

0009 76156001 LOWER GRILL - SHINY S.STEEL

0014 15321 E3-D ADJUSTABLE FOOT H88/102

0015 76149093 CUPS-STAND FOR RAISED GROUP

0016 25006008 GRID LOCK PIN FLAP

0017 25006007 LEFT GRID BLOCK

0018 25006006 RIGHT GRID BLOCK

0019 23652003 >STEEL SCREW TBCE 4x12

0020 23022001 M4 SELF-LOCKING NUT

0021 25501111 BUSH

0022 77902158 USB SOCKET PROTECTION CAP

0023 15029211 CHROME TAP COVER

0024 15278008 WATER/STEAM TAP KNOB

0025 29031002 STEAM HANDLE PLATE

0026 10500 NICKLE/BRASS WASHER

0027 23503 STEEL SCREW TPS 4X8

0028 23420001 SCREW M6x12

0029 83150040R GROUP PROTECTION KIT

0030 77607280 LEFT/RIGHT SIDE STRIP

0031 56910436 RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY PANTONE 209C WITH LED

0032 56910437 LEFT SIDE ASSEMBLY PANTONE 209C WITH LED

0034 77044376 S.STEEL INF. BOILER COVER 2GR

0035 77044378 S.STEEL INF. BOILER COVER 3    GR

0038 15029209 FRONT FRAME

0040 83700565R ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL 3GR W/OUT PUSHBUTTON PANTONE 209C

0043 77607268 DRIP TRAY SUPPORT 2GR

0049 25812030 LEFT/RIGHT CUP RAIL

0050 25812031 CUP RAIL INF.

0051 25812033 CUP RAIL SUP. 2GR

10/29/2025 5:00:40 PM Page 2 of 32



Body parts - PANTONE 209 C

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0052 25812034 CUP RAIL SUP.3GR

0053 15477014 SILICON TUBE 7x11 FOOD

0054 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0055 75289492 LOWER PANEL 2GR RED

0056 75289494 LOWER PANEL 2GR RED

0057 75289493 Lower panel 2GR red

0058 75289495 LOWER PANEL 2GR RED

0059 75289417 CENTRAL PANEL 2GR S.STEEL LOGO COSTA

0060 75289418 CENTRAL PANEL 3GR S.STEEL LOGO COSTA

0062 29077120 ADHESIVE LABEL 'FORBIDDEN TO CONNECT SMARTPHONE-USB'

0063 29089417 'ESPRESSO ITALIANO' ADHESIVE STICKER

0064 29089303 '+4U' ADESIVE LABEL

0065 29089304 'GREEN LINE' ADESIVE LABLE

0066 29089238 OVAL COSTA LOGO

0067 29089385 ADHESIVE LABEL ASTORIA

10/29/2025 5:00:40 PM Page 3 of 32



Push buttons

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 4 of 32



Push buttons

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 56903459 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL+PUSHBUTTON 2GR

0002 56903460 ASSEMBLY FRONT PANEL+PUSHBUTTON 3GR

0003 15373065 TOUCHPAD PROTECTION

0004 18371267 PRINTED CIRCUIT AUTOSTEAMER PUSH BUTTON

0005 15373104 DISPLAY SPACER L.9,5

0007 22716099 AUTOSTEAMER PUSH BUTTON CABLE

0009 15182996 EPDM CN22 144x55x2

0010 15373105 KEY SPACER 7T

0011 15373059 CHROMED BUTTON

0012 18371268 PRINTED CIRCUIT PUSH BUTTON WATER

0013 18371266 PRINTED CIRCUIT PUSH BUTTON 7T

0016 22716081 CABLE FOR PUSH BUTTON L.140

0016 22716227 PUSH BUTTON CABLE

0018 18090397 DISPLAY TFT 4.3'

0020 22716226 ECU > DISPLAY CABLE

0021 27008000 FERRITE

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 5 of 32



Tube - STEAM

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 6 of 32



Tube - STEAM

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 25763091 TUBE STEAM D.8 FOOD

0002 12662000 GASKET OR FOOD

0003 25763080 STEEL STEAM SPRAYER FOOD

0004 15296000 ANTI-BURNING RUBBER D-8

0005 12661 OR REST FOR ST.STEEL STEAM PIPE 10 PCS FOOD

0006 15191000 TEFLON BUSHEL FOR STEAM PIPE NUT FOOD

0007 10465001 STEAM SPRING S.STEEL FOOD

0008 12010005 WATER/STEAM PIPE GASKET TEFLON 20x17x1.5 FOOD

0009 4953003 STEAM TAP BODY FOOD

0010 4956103101 VALVE KIT LIMITED RUN FOOD

0011 25384 BRASS NUT 26X1.5

0012 12158 COPPER SEAL GASKET 26x20.5x2 FOOD

0013 23029 STEEL NUT M3 FOOD

0014 12203002 GASKET PTFE 15x4.6x3 FOOD

0015 4925616 >TAP JUMPER FOOD

0016 25655052 DISKETTE TAP ROS FOOD

0017 10001 STEEL CIRCLIP FOOD

0018 4625310001 CHROMED VALVE SPINDLE FOR BULK UNIT FOOD

0019 4925461 TAP RING NUT FOOD

0020 4925678001 TAP FITTING FOOD

0021 12204 TAP RUBBER GASKET 12.5x7.5x9 10PCS FOOD

0022 25655 TAP WASHER

0023 10452 WATER/STEAM TAP SPRING N4 FOOD

0024 25385001 TAP STUFFING NUT

0025 4952000956 TUBE D-8  L.235 FOOD

0026 4952000957 TUBE D-8  L.250 FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 7 of 32



Tube - WATER

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 8 of 32



Tube - WATER

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4725763002 STAINLESS STEEL WATER NOZZLE FOOD

0002 12662010 GASKET OR FOOD

0003 25763227 WATER TUBE

0004 4623229111 QUICK COUPLING -L- 1/8M FOOD

0005 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD

0006 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0007 4618160064S SOLENOID VALVE 2V X256559038001ET 1/4X4.8 220-230V/50 208-240/60 RUV-T (B)
IMQ/UL

FOOD

0008 10251002 A3-B STAINLESS STEEL FILTER - DIAM. 11,5 mm FOOD

0009 4652002234 TUBE D-6 L.300

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 9 of 32



Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 10 of 32



Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4625331 BICONE D8 FOOD

0002 25386 >NUT 3/8 HOLE 8.3

0003 4623229230 ORIENTATION ADAPTER 1/4 FOOD

0004 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0005 4618160062S SOLENOID VALVE 3-WAY 220-230V/50 208-240V/60 FOOD

0006 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD

0007 12155 COPPER GASKET 8.5X5X1 FOOD

0008 4823228022 HOSE CONNECTION 1/8F D-8 FOOD

0009 15477014 SILICON TUBE 7x11 FOOD

0010 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0011 4952001186 TUBE D-8  L.200 TB2825 FOOD

0012 4623216 CONICAL ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/8 FOOD

0013 4953003 STEAM TAP BODY FOOD

0014 25384 BRASS NUT 26X1.5

0015 12158 COPPER SEAL GASKET 26x20.5x2 FOOD

0016 4956303002 WATER/STEAM TAP UNIT FOOD

0017 12010005 WATER/STEAM PIPE GASKET TEFLON 20x17x1.5 FOOD

0018 10465001 STEAM SPRING S.STEEL FOOD

0019 23260018 WASHER D-14,2 FOOD

0020 12661 OR REST FOR ST.STEEL STEAM PIPE 10 PCS FOOD

0021 4725763369 KIT AUTOSTEAMER FOOD

0022 4623216 CONICAL ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/8 FOOD

0023 15056000 CLAMP D.7,8-8,3

0024 15477010 SILICONE PIPE 4X8 FOOD

0025 20358006 CHECK VALVE

0026 15422003 CONNECTOR 'Y' POLYPROP.D-6 FOOD

0027 26319010 P1-D MICROPUMP 24VDC

0028 25789321 GIGLEUR 0,5 FOOD

0029 15105 RUBBER FOR MOTOR

0030 4918167005 2 WAY 208-240V DN1 SOLENOID VALVE

0031 4925725 VALVE CONNECTOR 1/8 FOOD

0032 15056001 >CLAMP D.8,8-9,3

0033 25500063 JOINT GIGLEUR AUTOSTEAMER D-0.2

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 11 of 32



Tube - AUTOSTEAMER

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0035 18559033 AIR PUMP A / STEAM 24V POWER SUPPLY

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 12 of 32



Group

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 13 of 32



Group

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 23409001 STEEL SCREW TE 5X20

0002 27100 GROUP SHOWER PLATE 10 pcs FOOD

0003 4925627 >WATER SPOUT UNIT SUPPORT FOOD

0004 4925422008 GROUP DIFFUSER FOOD

0005 12215 LARGER SIZED FILTER SUPPORT RUBBER 10 PCS FOOD

0005 12217 STANDARD SIZE FILTER SUPPORT GASKET 10 PC PACK FOOD

0006 4925789 DISTRIBUTION GROUP CAP FOOD

0007 12012007 GASKET TEFLON 25x18,2x1,5 FOOD

0008 23554 STEEL SCREW TCCE 8x16

0009 12304 O RING GASKET FOOD

0010 4910300B JET D-1 FOOD

0011 10252 GROUP FILTER 10.5x13.5x11 FOOD

0012 4956082127 GROUP FOOD

0013 20304 SAFETY THERMOSTAT SET AT 150C

0014 17507002 HEATING ELEMENT 230V 150W + CABLE

0015 20306006 NTC PROBE WITH GLASS SENSOR FOOD

0016 12305 O RING FOOD

0017 23551 STEEL SCREW TCCE 4x12

0018 4918161992 SOLENOID VALVE 208-240/60 UL FOOD

0019 4823228023 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/8F D-8

0020 15452092 KIT TUBE FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:41 PM Page 14 of 32



Boiler - COFFEE

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 15 of 32



Boiler - COFFEE

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4617201002 HEATING ELEMENT 230-240V 1000-1090W FOOD

0002 20304 SAFETY THERMOSTAT SET AT 150C

0003 12300040 GASKET OR 4175 VITON FOOD

0004 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD

0005 12151 COPPER GASKET FOOD

0006 20306006 NTC PROBE WITH GLASS SENSOR FOOD

0007 15182952 ISOLATING GROUPS BOILER

0008 15182948 BOILER ISOLATING SHELL ADHESIVE LABEL

0009 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0010 4925686 CONNECTOR 1/4Mx1/4M FOOD

0011 4925780 >BRASS MALE CAP 1/4 FOOD

0012 15333000 ISOLATING EAR-RING

0013 4962624006B COFFEE BOILER FOOD

0015 22715967 CABLE BRIDGE L.200

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 16 of 32



Boiler - SERVICE

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 17 of 32



Boiler - SERVICE

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 15514113 BUSHING

0002 15514112 HEATING ELEMENT COVER

0003 23047000 BRASS NUT 6 POLES

0004 10551 BRIDGE x 6 POLES HEATING ELEMENT

0005 23292000 >BRASS WASHER

0006 23049 BRASS NUT  M8

0007 23132001 M8 STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM STUD

0008 12001 TEFLON GASKET 58x43x2 10 PCS FOOD

0009 4617058 >HEATING EL. 230/380V 3000W FOOD

0010 4617057 HEATING EL. 2GR 220/380V-4000W 6P FOOD

0013 15182961 SUPERIOR THERMAL INSULATION

0014 15182963 SUPERIOR THERMAL INSULATION 4GR

0015 15182962 LOWER THERMAL INSULATION

0016 15182964 LOWER THERMAL INSULATION 4GR

0017 15182960 THERMAL INSULATING BOTTOM BOILER

0018 4943052002 CONNECTOR - L - 3/8 FOOD

0019 4952001179 TUBE D-10 L.96 -L- FOOD

0020 4620261 LEVEL PROBE L.100 FOOD

0021 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0022 4925785 >MALE CAP 3/8 FOOD

0023 12156003 GASKET 1/8 Sp.2 COPPER FOOD

0024 20306006 NTC PROBE WITH GLASS SENSOR FOOD

0025 15006001 FLANGE VALVE

0026 4620352004 *CE* SAFETY VALVE FOOD

0027 12300000 GASKET O RING FOOD

0028 56009980 UNIT PROTECTION VALVE

0029 15478002 SILICONE TUBE 8x11 L.70cm

0030 83620054R ASSEMBLY SERVICES BOILER 2GR

0031 83620055R ASSEMBLY SERVICES BOILER 3GR

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 18 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 2GR

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 19 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 2GR

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4720157 PRESSURE SWITCH T2 FOOD

0002 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD

0003 12156003 GASKET 1/8 Sp.2 COPPER FOOD

0004 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

0005 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD

0006 4952001184 TUBE D-6 L.215 FOOD

0007 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK

0008 4720158002 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. 1-8 1,5 BAR FOOD

0009 4652000679 TUBE D-4 L.300 FOOD

0010 4952000680 TUBE D-4 L.300 FOOD

0011 4952001196 TUBE D-6 L.505 FOOD

0012 15452072 TUBE PTFE D-2,5x4 L.1010

0013 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD

0014 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD

0015 4630408 L4-G  FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.1500 mm FOOD

0016 4952001185 TUBE D-6  L.85 FOOD

0017 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD

0018 4920227003 TAP 1/4M - 1/4F FOOD

0019 4823228206 CONNECTOR -T- 1/4M 1/4M 1/4M FOOD

0020 4652000841 TUBE D-8 L.460 FOOD

0021 4823228026 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4M D-8 FOOD

0022 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0023 4925716 >3/8x1/4 FITTING FOOD

0024 10251002 A3-B STAINLESS STEEL FILTER - DIAM. 11,5 mm FOOD

0025 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD

0026 4643067000 1/4F GAS X 3/8 GAS L FITTING L.30 FOOD

0027 12312 >O RING FOOD

0028 4925707003 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8-1/4 FOOD

0029 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD

0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 4630409001 TUBOFLEX 3/8 FF L.530 FOOD

0033 4652000846 TUBE D-6 L.210 FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 20 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 2GR

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0034 4652001377 TUBE D-6 L.340 FOOD

0035 4652000847 TUBE D-6 L.90 FOOD

0036 4918162004 SOL.VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ

0037 15477014 SILICON TUBE 7x11 FOOD

0038 4952000826 TUBE D-6 L.465 FOOD

0039 4952000827 Tube D-6 L.510 FOOD

0040 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD

0041 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD

0042 4620361004 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD

0043 4652001977 TUBE D-6 L.260 FOOD

0044 4652000682 TUBE D-2 L.1450 FOOD

0045 56123729 ASSEMBLY DRAIN BASIN 2GR

0046 4925707003 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8-1/4 FOOD

0047 4630404 FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.450 FOOD

0048 25789320 B7-56 GIGLEUR D. 0,6 FOOD

0049 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD

0050 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0051 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD

0052 18126005 DOSER FOOD

0053 4723229218 ORIENTATION ADAPTER 1/8 FOOD

0054 4723228212 CONNECTOR -T- 1/4F 1/4M 1/4F FOOD

0055 4625330 BICONE D6 FOOD

0056 25381 NUT 1/4 HOLE 6.2

0057 4625751050 FITTING 1/4-1/4 FOOD

0060 18255050 PUMP PRESSURE TRANSMITTER FOOD

0061 18255053 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 16BAR FOOD

0062 12153004 GASKET 1/4 Sp.2 COPPER FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 21 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 3GR

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 22 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 3GR

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 4952001196 TUBE D-6 L.505 FOOD

0002 4952000679 TUBE D-4 L.300 FOOD

0003 4952000680 TUBE D-4 L.300 FOOD

0004 4952001190 TUBE D-6  L.445 FOOD

0005 25396 NUT 1/4 - 4 THICK

0006 4925743002 >REDUCTION 1/4Fx1/8M FOOD

0007 15422010 'Y' POLIPROPILENE FITTING FOOD

0008 4952000841 TUBE D-8 L.460 FOOD

0009 15452072 TUBE PTFE D-2,5x4 L.1010

0010 4623229013 QUICK COUPLING 1/8M D-4 FOOD

0011 4918161701 OL.VALVE 220-240V/50-60Hz FOOD

0012 4620354001 TAP L.40 FOOD

0013 4925707003 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8-1/4 FOOD

0014 4652000846 TUBE D-6 L.210 FOOD

0015 4920227003 TAP 1/4M - 1/4F FOOD

0016 4823228206 CONNECTOR -T- 1/4M 1/4M 1/4M FOOD

0017 4952001185 TUBE D-6  L.85 FOOD

0018 4723228212 CONNECTOR -T- 1/4F 1/4M 1/4F FOOD

0019 4720158002 PRESSURE SWITCH N.C. 1-8 1,5 BAR FOOD

0020 15477014 SILICON TUBE 7x11 FOOD

0021 4823228026 HOSE CONNECTION 1/4M D-8 FOOD

0022 4918162004 SOL.VALVE WATER REFILL 220/240 50/60HZ

0023 4925716 >3/8x1/4 FITTING FOOD

0024 10251002 A3-B STAINLESS STEEL FILTER - DIAM. 11,5 mm FOOD

0025 12329 GASKET OR HNBR 7.66xW1.78 FOOD

0026 4643067000 1/4F GAS X 3/8 GAS L FITTING L.30 FOOD

0027 4925743001 REDUCTION 1/4Mx1/8F FOOD

0028 12156003 GASKET 1/8 Sp.2 COPPER FOOD

0029 4720157 PRESSURE SWITCH T2 FOOD

0030 25356 BRASS LOCK NUT 3/8

0031 25651 BRASS WASHER 3/8

0032 4630409001 TUBOFLEX 3/8 FF L.530 FOOD

0033 4625707004 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/8 con-1/4 FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 23 of 32



Hydraulic circuits - 3GR

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0034 4625732100 FITTING 3/8Mx3/8F FOOD

0035 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD

0036 12312 >O RING FOOD

0037 4620361004 ADJUSTABLE S.C.N.R. VALVE FOOD

0038 4652000682 TUBE D-2 L.1450 FOOD

0040 15056003 SPRING CLAMP BI FILAR D11,00-11.6

0041 15469001 CORRUGATED TUBE D.19 L.2000

0042 4652000842 TUBE D-6 L.370 FOOD

0043 4652000826 TUBE D-6 L.465 FOOD

0044 4952000827 Tube D-6 L.510 FOOD

0045 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD

0046 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

0047 4630404 FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.450 FOOD

0048 25789320 B7-56 GIGLEUR D. 0,6 FOOD

0049 12100 CU GASKET 1/4 18.7X13.2X2.5 FOOD

0050 4630408 L4-G  FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.1500 mm FOOD

0051 4652000847 TUBE D-6 L.90 FOOD

0052 18126005 DOSER FOOD

0053 4723229218 ORIENTATION ADAPTER 1/8 FOOD

0054 4656136004 ASS. DISTRIBUTION BLOCK FOOD

0055 4625330 BICONE D6 FOOD

0056 25381 NUT 1/4 HOLE 6.2

0057 4625751050 FITTING 1/4-1/4 FOOD

0058 12153003 GU CU 1/4 SP.2 1GLE200233 12153003 FOOD

0059 4652001978 TUBE D-6 L.490 FOOD

0060 4823228023 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1/8F D-8

0061 4925707 CONNECTOR 1/8x1/4 FOOD

0062 4952000834 TUBE D-6 L.600 FOOD

0065 18255050 PUMP PRESSURE TRANSMITTER FOOD

0066 18255053 PRESSURE TRANSMITTER 16BAR FOOD

0067 12153004 GASKET 1/4 Sp.2 COPPER FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:42 PM Page 24 of 32



Electrical systems

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 25 of 32



Electrical systems

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 20300015 THERMOSTAT 169.C

0002 27008000 FERRITE

0003 18263 >BIP. LUMIN. BLACK SWITCH

0004 19049 SWITCH COVER

0005 22628027 USB CABLE L.2000

0006 22716383 LOW VOLTAGE WIRING 2GR

0007 22716384 WIRING PROBE-TRANSDUCERS 3GR

0008 22716096 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 2GR UL

0009 22716097 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 3GR UL

0010 22716233 GRINDER CONNECTION WIRING

0011 15048501 HOOD 12,20x38,11

0012 25006003 >HINGE

0013 18090534 LIGHT BASE CARD

0014 25419004 CARD SPACER

0015 25030 >NICKEL-PLATED MAGNET 40x14x4

0016 25419005 SPACER

0017 15259102 KNOB M4

0018 18090198 WI FI BOARD

0019 20299003 RELAY SWITCH AF16 30A 100/250V

0020 18460005 RELAY 50A

0021 19109003 FUSE 15A CSA/UL

0022 19123001 FUSE HOLDER 20A 600V

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 26 of 32



Electrical systems - LED

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 27 of 32



Electrical systems - LED

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 18559034 SWITCHING POWER UNIT 12V 25W

0002 22716029 POWER CABLE LED LOGO AND SIDES

0003 83150041R LOGO LED KIT

0006 21040012 LED SPOTLIGHT 12V 1W 4000K WIRED

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 28 of 32



Motor pump

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 29 of 32



Motor pump

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 78167019 SUPPORT BUILT-IN MOTOR

0002 15105002 RUBBER FOR MOTOR

0003 23265 WASHER 4x12

0004 78174 MOTOR SUPPORT

0006 19062001 >MOTOR CAPACITOR 230V 7uF

0007 15140002 RED POLYURETHANE PROTECTION SHEAT D.30 UL

0008 4656406 MOTOR RPM 230-50/60Hz FOOD

0009 26310003 CLAMP MOTOR-PUMP

0010 83260016R KIT DECOUPLING MOTOR-PUMP

0011 4626303 PUMP FLUID 204 FOOD

0012 12101 GASKET COPPER 3/8 22x17x3 FOOD

0013 4956116 3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12 FOOD

0014 10005 STAINLESS STEEL STOP RING FOOD

0015 10254 STEEL FILTER 160-200 MESH FOOD

0016 4956116 3/8 M 3/8 M WATER INLET FILTER DDVGFIL12 FOOD

0017 4925687 >3/8x3/8 FITTING FOOD

0018 4652002814 TUBE D-6 L.200 FOOD

0019 4630404 FLEX PIPE 3/8 L.450 FOOD

0020 4630409001 TUBOFLEX 3/8 FF L.530 FOOD

0021 12007002 GASKET COPPER 11x3 FOOD

0022 25782 1/4 GAS FEMALE TAP

0023 4656123024 SET MOTOR-PUMP 230V

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 30 of 32



Filters & filters holder

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 31 of 32



Filters & filters holder

Pos Article number Description Characteristic

0001 83270112R FILTER HOLDER 1 CUP CHROME FOOD

0002 83270113R FILTER HOLDER 2 CUPS GREEN FOOD

0003 83270114R FILTER HOLDER 2 CUPS YELLOW FOOD

0004 83270115R FILTER HOLDER DOUBLE-POD RED FOOD

0005 4927311041 FILTER HOLDER 1 CUP W/OUT CAP FOOD

0006 4927032001 SPOUT 1 CUP FOOD

0007 27254 >FILTER CLAMP SPRING FOOD

0008 27146 1 CUP STAINLESS STEEL FILTER H.19,5 FOOD

0009 15263023 COSTA TAP FOR FILTER-HOLDER

0010 4927311042 FILTER HOLDER 2 CUPS W/OUT CAP FOOD

0011 4927042001 SPOUT 2 CUPS FOOD

0012 27190002 STAINLESS STEEL FILTER 14GR TEMPESTA FOOD

0013 15263037 GREEN FILTER HOLDER KNOB CAP

0014 27190001 STAINLESS STEEL FILTER 21gr FOOD

0015 15263038 YELLOW FILTER HOLDER KNOB CAP

0016 27174001 >2 CUP STAINLESS STEEL POD FILTER FOOD

0017 15263041 RED FILTER HOLDER KNOB CAP

0018 56009901 FILTER HOLDER TEST FOOD

0019 27173 >2 CUPS STAINLESS STEEL BLIND FILTER FOOD

10/29/2025 5:00:43 PM Page 32 of 32


